Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-3176
25-3177
25-3183
25-3187
25-3190
25-3191
25-3197
25-3199
25-3206
25-3207
25-3210
25-3211
25-3212
25-3213
25-3215
25-3217
25-3220
25-3222
25-3223
25-3225
25-3226
25-3227
25-3228
25-3230
25-3231

8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025

Time
10:00AM
11:54AM
3:25 PM
8:10PM
11:59PM
1:14AM
10:38AM
11:43AM
8:02PM
9:37PM
11:09PM
11:27PM
11:51PM
1:22AM
6:02AM
11:12AM
9:02PM
12:42AM
1:50AM
9:20AM
11:51AM
12:06PM
12:31PM
2:06PM
5:15PM

Offense

UNWANTED SUBJECT
THEFT

UNWANTED SUBJECT
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
UNWANTED SUBJECT
THEFT

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
RECKLESS DRIVING

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
UNWANTED SUBJECT
RETAIL THEFT
DISTURBANCE

JUVENILE PROBLEMS
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
UNWANTED SUBJECT
ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
ILLEGAL DUMPING
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

Location

1005 MANNHEIM RD

11201 CERMAK RD

1005 MANNHEIM RD

11200 BLK CHARLES ST
2121 MANNHEIM RD

11000 BLK EATON CT

1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
10400 BLK PRESTON ST
9900 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
1900 BLK BALMORAL AVE
CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
1300 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
1400 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
10600 BLK FLEET ST

10141 ROOSEVELT RD

10201 ROOSEVELT RD

2100 BLK HULL AVE

10835 WAKEFIELD ST

10300 BLK KIPLING ST

10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
10345 ROOSEVELT RD

1600 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
1500 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
10200 BLK ROOSEVELT RD



25-3232
25-3235
25-3237
25-3240
25-3241
25-3242
25-3248
25-3250
25-3251
25-3252
25-3254
25-3255
25-3256
25-3259
25-3260
25-3263
25-3264
25-3265
25-3269
25-3270
25-3272
25-3273
25-3276
25-3279
25-3280
25-3282
25-3283
25-3284
25-3286
25-3287
25-3288
25-3289
25-3291

25-3294

8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025

08/29/2025

5:20PM
6:27PM
7:22PM
11:15PM
11:33PM
1:32AM
3:31PM
4:43PM
5:38PM
7:20PM
8:10PM
8:25PM
8:47PM
11:22PM
12:41AM
8:45AM
9:22AM
11:00AM
4:19PM
4:49PM
5:23PM
6:05PM
9:52PM
12:55AM
1:57AM
3:07AM
7:11AM
8:05AM
12:38PM
2:20PM
2:46PM
2:56PM
10:29PM

2:14AM

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN
UNWANTED SUBJECT
JUVENILE PROBLEMS

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

OPEN DOOR / WINDOW
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
UNWANTED SUBJECT

FRAUD

ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
BARKING DOGS
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
BARKING DOGS
DISTURBANCE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
RETAIL THEFT

HARASSMENT

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

FLEEING & ELUDING

CRIMINAL DEFACEMENT
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
RETAIL THEFT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CRIMINIAL DEFACEMENT
FRAUD

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
UNWANTED SUBJECT

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

TRAFFIC ARREST

2300 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

2 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR

1600 BLK HULL AVE

1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
1840 MAYFAIR AVE

11000 BLK BURTON CT
BOEGER AVE & MANDEL AVE
10201 BOND ST

10300 BLK ELIZABETH ST
1600 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
MANNHEIM RD & BOND ST
11000 BLK BOEGER CT
MANNHEIM RD & GLADSTONE ST
800 BLK CROMWELL AVE
1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
11200 BLK CHARLES ST
11000 BLK MARTINDALE AVE
1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
1844 MANNHEIM RD
BALMORAL AVE & ROOSEVELT RD
10345 ROOSEVELT RD

1500 BLK HIGHRIDGE PKWY
2315 ENTERPRISE DR
MANNHEIM RD & DICKENS ST
1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
CERMAK RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD
10345 ROOSEVELT RD

10240 ROOSEVELT RD

1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
10300 BLK KENT ST

10345 ROOSEVELT RD

10240 ROOSEVELT RD

1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE

MANNHEIM RD & WIGHT ST



WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 22 year old male from Westchester, IL was
cited for Misdemeanor Speeding, and
Suspended/Revoked Drivers License.The 22 year old was
released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at
the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



